(Page 1 of 2)
L
State of California
AIR RESOURCES BOARD
EXECUTIVE ORDER A-6-165
Relating to Certification of New Motor Vehicle Engines
GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION
Pursuant to the authority vested in the Air Resources Board by Sections

Part Number(Adv. ) Part Number
Part No. Page
Part Number Code No.
LF5 1 103378 None 2052402 (8) (CA) LF5/NB4 350 17080420
17080424
2V
LF5
(9)
350 17080423
2V
LT9 103420
(CA/VA)
17080513 14020655 7 (11) 17080515 WE 350 17080507
4V
LE4 17080529 14020657 7 (12) 17080511 WJ 400 4V
Date of Issue - 080379. Carb. PN 17080120, 126, 127 & 129 deleted, to correct errors,
on 092479. Carburetors 17080507 & 511 added to EC 11 & 12 by letter MH-0P076, on 112679.
050479
E.O. #A -6-165
1980 AIR RESOURCES BOARD SUPPLEMENTAL DATA SHEET
HEAVY-DUTY GASOLINE ENGINES
Manufacturer GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION
Page
Engine Family GM 114 CID-Type _366/427/454-V8
ECS (Special Features) _AL
Engine Model Ignition System Fuel System EGR Valve Label (Engine Code) EI, CA 4V Ident.
Delco-Remy Holley
Distrib
Part Number
Carb.
Page Part Number Part Number
Part No.
Code No.
L86 1103377 2047671 None 2052408 (7) 2047672 L86/NB4 366
L43 2047680 2052406 8 (8) 2047684 L43/NB4 427
L42 2047687 2052412 9 (9)
L42/NB4 454
Date of Issue - 080379.
050479
E.O. #A -6-165
1980 AIR RESOURCES BOARD SUPPLEMENTAL DATA SHEET
HEAVY-DUTY GASOLINE ENGINES
Manufacturer GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION Page 5
Engine Family GM 115 CID-Type 454-V8 Eng. Code
ECS (Special Features) AI
Engine Model Ignition System Fuel System EGR Valve Labe (Engine Code) EI, CA, VA 4V Ident.
Delco Remy Rochester
Distrib
Part Number
Carb
Part Number Part Number
Part No. Page
Code No.
LE8
(2)
1103376 None 14015420
17080512 XY
Date of Issue - 080379. Carb. PN 17080212 deleted, to correct error, on 092479.
050479